Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

1556
Name of Company
Vulcan Realisations Limited
1/ We
Dawvid Moore Donald Bailey
No 1 Old Hall Street No 1 Qld Hall Street
Liverpool L3 9HF Liverpool
L3 9HF

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summenedfor25 Apnl 2007
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of hawving an
account {of which a copy 15 attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and thet-the-same-was-dere-ascordingly- no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /summoned-for 25
April 2007 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted ang-{he property of the company disposed of and that-the-seme-was”’

done-acsordingly //ho|quorum was present at the meeting

~C

Signed - Date 30 April 2007

Begbes Traynor
No 1 Old Hall Street For Official Use
Liverpool L3 9HF Insolvency Sect Post Room

HeAD R

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 02/05!2007
COMPANIES HousE




Section 106
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Vulcan Realisations Limited

From 2 December 2004 To 25 Apnl 2007

Sof A
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 1,351 25
ASSET REALISATIONS
2000 Cash at Bank 2487
Sundry 793
Bank Interest Gross 955
Deposit for Costs 5,875 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 30 00
Company Search 3700
Preperation of S of A 2,250 00
Liquidators fees 2,500 00
Legal Fees (1) 57500
Statutory Advertising 79477
Bank Charges 26 25
Unclamable VAT 1,055 58
UNSECURED CREDITORS
250 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
316,394 00 Former employees’ claims NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
10 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

(316,634 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts creditors Opin£on£
Unsecured debts creditors OpinLong
Returns to contributories  Op per  share

Fee nformation

Fees fixed n relation to time costs incurred
% onf realsed and % onf distnbuted

Form 4 72 contd

1,351 25

5,917 35

(7,268 60)

NIL

NIL

000




lSectlon 106

(M

Assets, including None

shown In the statement of assets and hiabilities
and estimated to be of the value of NIl

have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2}

3)

Dated

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

Other comment

Signed by the liquidator (/{7[/\/\ ~

Name & Address David Moore

Begbies Traynor
No 1 Old Hall Street
Liverpool L3 SHF




